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DATES FOR YOUR DIARY THIS TERM! 
 

Fri 17th Nov   Children in Need Day—Non uniform, ideally something  
    spotty  
Thurs 7th Dec  Christmas Jumper Day—Letter to follow 
Mon 11th Dec   Reception & KS1 Christmas Dinner—Order through            
    Chartwells 
Mon 11th Dec   KS1 Christmas Market 3.15pm—3.45pm 
Tues 12th Dec  KS2 Christmas Dinner—Order through Chartwells 
Tues 12th Dec  Christmas Choir Singing at Lindsey Hall Care Home 
Wed 13th Dec  KS2 Panto Trip 
Thurs 14th Dec  KS2 Christmas Market 3.15pm—3.45pm 
Tues 19th Dec  Nursery Christmas Performance 11am—Letter to follow 
Tues 19th Dec  KS2 Singing at St Peters Church 1.45pm—Letter to follow 
Tues 19th Dec  KS1 Christmas Performance 2pm—Letter to follow 
Wed 20th Dec  Reception Christmas Performance 2.15pm—Letter to     
    follow 
Wed 20th Dec  KS1 Christmas Performance 9.15am—Letter to follow 
Thurs 21st Dec  KS1 Party 1pm—3pm 
Thurs 21st Dec  EYFS Party 1.30pm—3pm—Letter to follow 
Thurs 21st Dec  Years 3&4 Disco 5pm-6pm—Letter to follow 
Thurs 21st Dec  Years 5&6 Disco 6.30pm—7.30pm—Letter to follow 
Fri 22nd Dec   Break up for Christmas—Normal finish time 
 
 
EYFS—Early Years Foundation Stage—Nursery (Rainbow) and Reception (Iris) 
KS1—Zeus, Hera and Poseidon 
KS2—Aphrodite, Icarus, Hermes, Theseus, Artemis and Achilles 

 
Reception & KS1 can book a   

Christmas Dinner for Monday 11th 
December (KS2 sandwich option 

only on this day). 
 

KS2 can book a Christmas Dinner 
for Tuesday 12th December (EYFS 
& KS1 sandwich option only on this 

day). 
 

If you would like to book your child 
a Christmas Dinner please order 
through nel.mealselector.co.uk by 

midnight on   
Sunday 26th November 2023.  

  

Thursday 7th December 
is our annual Christmas 

Jumper Day. 

 

 

 

 

Each class will produce items that will be for sale for 
you to purchase outside the classroom door.  

KS1—Monday 11th December 3.15pm—3.45pm 

KS2—Thursday 14th December 3.15pm—3.45pm 

Breakfast Club 
Reminder that our breakfast club is open daily from 7.40am until 

8.40am. Places must be booked in advance by contacting the academy  
office on 01472 320781.  

£2 per pupil per day/ £1 for additional siblings. 

Term Dates 
 

Please see     
overleaf for our 

2023/2024 & 
2024/2025 term 

dates. 
 

 



THRUNSCOE PRIMARY ACADEMY  TERM DATES 2023/2024 

THRUNSCOE PRIMARY ACADEMY  TERM DATES 2024/2025 

Term Year Academy Opens to pupils Academy Closes to pupils 

2 2023 Monday 6th November Friday 22nd December 

3 

2024 

Wednesday 3rd January Friday 9th February 

4 Monday 19th February Thursday 28th March 

5 Tuesday 9th April Friday 24th May 

6 Monday 10th June Tuesday 23rd July 

Term Year Academy Opens to pupils Academy Closes to pupils 

1 

2024 

Wednesday 4th September Friday 18th October 

2 Monday 4th November Friday 20th  December 

3 

2025 

Monday 6th January Friday 14th February 

4 Monday 24th February Thursday 10th April 

5 Tuesday 22nd April Friday 23rd May 

6 Monday 9th
 June Friday 25th July 


